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August22, 2011

Ms. Harjeet Singh
2115 East Ave.
Akron, Ohio 44314

Dear Mr. Singh

On August ii, 2011, a representative of the Akron Regional Air Quality Management
District inspected the Marathon gasoline dispensing facility at 2115 East Ave in Akron to
determine compliance with OAO 374521-09 (ODD) regarding Stage Ii vapor recovery.

Inspection results/Deficiencies:

Record keeping:	 Record keeping was incomplete. The results of the Stacie
testing completed in 2008 were not in the station file. This
facility is in violation of OAC rule 3745-21009
(DDD)(3) which requires Stage I record keeping is
available for review. You must obtain a certificate of Sge

training. Record keeping is to be kept at the site and
available for inspection.

Please correct any deficiencies noted. This facility will be inspected on an annual basis for
compliance with the Stage li vapor recovery rule. It is required that you keep record
keeping information at a readily available location for inspection. For this Agency, it is
requested that you keep copies of the required information at each individual location
where all employees can access them.

Thank you for your coo peration and assistance in this matter. F1you have any questions,
please contact me at 330I3752480 x3950.

Sincerely,

Ai
Nicole Bradley	
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